
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 01-11-2021 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 01-11-2021 15:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 70 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Gujarat

Department Name Science And Technology Department Gujarat

Organisation Name Gujarat Informatics Limited (gil)

Office Name Western Zone

Total Quantity 202

Item Category Line Intractive UPS with AVR

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled Yes

RA Qualification Rule 50% Lowest Priced Technically Qualified Bidders

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1598417
Dated: 16-10-2021

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Advisory Bank HDFC Bank

EMD Percentage(%) 2.00

EMD Amount 16160

ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%) 5.00

1 / 8



Duration of ePBG required (Months). 62

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy.

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

Beneficiary: 
--
EMD in favour of Gujarat Informatics Limited (GIL), Block No 2, 2nd Floor, Karmayogi Bhavan, Sector-10,
Gandhinagar-382010... PBG in favour of Commissionerate of Women and Child Development, 1st Floor, Block No.
20, Old Sachivalaya, Sector-10, Gandhinagar- 382010.
(--)

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference No

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

1. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

2. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst first 50% of the technically qualified bidders arranged in the
order of prices from lowest to highest. Number of sellers eligible for participating in RA would be rounded off to
next higher integer value if number of technically qualified bidders is odd (e.g. if 7 bids are technically qualified,
then RA will be conducted amongst L-1 to L-4). In case number of technically qualified bidders are 2 or 3, RA will
be between all without any elimination. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, then minimum N
sellers would be taken to RA round. In case Primary products of only one OEM are left in contention for
participation in RA based on lowest 50% bidders qualifying for RA, the number of sellers qualifying for RA would
be increased to get at least products of one more OEM (directly participated or through its reseller) if available.
Further, if bid(s) of any seller(s) eligible for MSE preference is / are coming within price band of 15% of Non MSE
L-1 or if bid of any seller(s) eligible for Make in India preference is / are coming within price band of 20% of non
MII L-1, then such MSE / Make in India seller shall also be allowed to participate in the RA process.

Line Intractive UPS With AVR ( 202 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

2 / 8

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/mMslpyJtNquTfqsUCoWrew-zX_g2ETzzfySCg6iJ71s


Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

GENERIC Rating in KVA/ min VAH
capacity of battery
(KVA/VAH)

0.6/84

Technology MOSFET-PWM

Type of battery SMF-VRLA confirming to JISC-8702 Pt 1,2 &3

Rated Output (Volt) Single Phase Quasi-Sin-wave 230 V AC, 50 Hz

Degree of protection IP-21, IP 20

Inverter Efficiency (%) > / = 60%, > / = 70%, > / = 80%, > / = 90%

Warranty for the battery
from the date of delivery

1 year, 3 Years, 5 Years, 2 Years

Warranty for Line
Interactive UPS

5 Years

CONSTRUCTIONAL AC out put for printer (not
through inverter)

Yes, No, Sleep mode for router load

Inverter out put socket AC
out put for printer (not
through inverter)

3 Three pin

FUNCTIONAL Overload Time (Minutes) > / = 10 minutes, > / = 5 minutes

Load power factor > / = 0.6

Variation in AVR output in
AC mode (%) AVR (Voltage
regulation) output voltage
in AC Mode

230 Volts +/-9%, 50 +/-3 Hz

Additional Specification Parameters - Line Intractive UPS With AVR ( 202 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Battery Backup should be of
minimum 15 minutes Battery Backup should be of minimum 15 minutes

Warranty for the battery from
the date of delivery

Warranty of battery should be of minimum of one year or standard warranty
provided by OEM

Overload time (Minutes) >/=10 minutes

AC out put for printer (not
through inverter) YES

(Inverter out put socket AC out
put for printer (not through
inverter)), (Inverter Efficiency
(%))

(Minimum 3 ports of 3 pin (Qty-3)), (> / = 60%)

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

3 / 8



Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 AHMADABAD URBAN
,RDD Officer, ICDS Dept,
Arogya bhavan, Near ST Depo,
2nd Floor, AHMADABAD URBAN

2 90

2 BHAVNAGAR URBAN ,Municipal Corporation First
Floor ICDS Branch Bhavnagar 2 90

3 JAMNAGAR URBAN
,ICDS Branch, Municipal
Corporation Office, Lal
Bunglow, 1st Floor, JAMNAGAR
URBAN

2 90

4 RAJKOT URBAN

,ZAVERCHND MEGHANI
BHAVAN EAST ZONE ROOM NO
3 NEAR BEDIPARA FIRE
STATION BHAVNAGAR ROAD
RAJKOT URBAN

2 90

5 SURAT URBAN
,2nd floor smc office above
delhigate police station
delhigate SURAT URBAN

2 90

6 VADODARA URBAN ,First Floor Ward-06 Near
Sahajanand Apartment Akota 2 90

7 JUNAGADH URBAN
,ICDS branch- Swami
Vivekanad Bhavan- aazad
chowk- municipal corporation-
junagadh

2 90

8 RDD - Vadodara
,RDD Office, ICDS, First Floor,
District Panchayat Office,
Rajmahal Road, Near POLO
Club, Vadodara - 390001

2 90

9 RDD - Rajkot
,RDD Office, ICDS, Bahmali
Bhavan, Block No-7/3, Race
course Ring road, Rajkot -
360001

2 90

10 RDD - Ahmedabad

,RDD Office, ICDS, C/O Gujarat
Rajya Samaj Kalyan Board's
Office, 1st floor, New vikas
gruh road, Fatepura,Bhattha
road, Paladi, Ahmedabad -
380007

2 90

11 RDD - Surat
,RDD Office, ICDS, C/O ICDS
Office, District Panchayat,
Dariya Mahel, Surat - 395003

2 90

12 KACHCHH
,Taluka Panchayat Office
Compound Near Mamlatdar
Office

2 90

13 KACHCHH ,icds office taluka panchayat
kvartas bus station rod 2 90

4 / 8



14 KACHCHH
,BESIDE BHACHAU COURT
OPOSITE DHORESVAR
MAHADEV TEMPLE BHUJ
BYPASS ROAD BHACHAU

2 90

15 KACHCHH
,ICDS Office, Near Taluka
Panchayat, Dabhunda road,
RAPAR-2

2 90

16 KACHCHH ,Nilkanth Nagar Mandvi next to
Bapa Sitarams Madhuli 2 90

17 KACHCHH ,behind taluka panchayat ICDS
office nakhtrana 2 90

18 KACHCHH
,ICDS BLOCK BHUJ - 3 NEAR
GANESH NAGAR BEHIND
COMMERCE COLLEGE BHUJ -
KACHCHH 370001

2 90

19 JUNAGADH
,JUNI TALUKA SHALA SHARAD
CHOWK MANGROL ROAD
KESHOD

2 90

20 BHAVNAGAR ,ICDS Office, Seva Sadan office,
2nd floor, Mahuva road, JESAR 2 90

21 BHAVNAGAR ,Secretariat Building Mahuva
Taluka Office Near Gandhibag 2 90

22 ANAND
,TALUKA PANCHAYAT
BHAVAN,ODE-SARSA
ROAD,UMRETH-2-388220

2 90

23 ANAND ,ICDS BORSAD-3 NEAR R AND B
TALUKA PANCHAYAT NI SAME 2 90

24 ANAND
,SECOND FLOOR TALUKA
SHALA OPP N K HIGH SCHOOL
PETLAD

2 90

25 KHEDA
,ICDS OFFICE TALUKA
PANCHAYAT NEAR BUS
STATION THASRA

2 90

26 KHEDA
,GROUND FLOOR KHEDA JILLA
PANCHAYATAN GOVERNMENT
QUARTER MISSION ROAD
NADIAD

2 90

27 KHEDA
,PANCHAYATAN OFFICER
QUTARS GROUND FLOOR
MISSION ROAD RAM TALAVADI
NADIAD

2 90

28 PANCHMAHALS ,GHOGHAMBA-3 taluka
panchayat kacheri 2 90

29 PANCHMAHALS
,GODHRA-2 1st floor taluka
panchayat godhra civil line
road

2 90

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

5 / 8



30 PANCHMAHALS
,GODHRA-3 1st floor taluka
panchayat godhra civil line
road

2 90

31 PANCHMAHALS ,GODHRA-4 1st floor taluka
panchayat civil line godhra 2 90

32 PANCHMAHALS ,HALOL-2 2nd floor taluka
panchayat halol 2 90

33 DAHOD
,ICDS OFFICE ITI RANDHIKPUR
BEHIND REFERAL HOSPITAL,
LIMKHEDA-4

2 90

34 DAHOD
,TALUKA PANCHAYAT OFFICE
ICDS BRANCH DEVGADH BARIA
DIST DAHOD

2 90

35 VADODARA ,Taluka Panchayat Kacheri Opp
S T Depot Dabhoi-2 2 90

36 BANASKANTHA
,ICDS GHATAK AMIRGADH-2
FIRST FLOOR ICDS GHATAK
AMIRGADH 1 TA AMIRGADH
DIST BANASHKANTA

2 90

37 BANASKANTHA ,ICDS OFFICE HADAD ROAD
DANTA-2 2 90

38 BANASKANTHA
,TALUKA PANCHAYAT OFFICE
PALANPUR FIRST FLOOR ICDS
GHATAK PALANPUR-3

2 90

39 BANASKANTHA
,TALUKA PANCHAYAT OFFICE
PALANPUR FIRST FLOOR ICDS
GHATAK PALANPUR-4

2 90

40 BANASKANTHA ,ICDS Ghatak, Taluka
Panchayat office, DHANERA-2 2 90

41 BANASKANTHA
,Taluka Panchayat Kankrej At
Shihori Ta Kankrej Dist
Banaskantha 385550

2 90

42 BANASKANTHA
,Taluka Panchayat Kankrej At
Shihori Ta Kankrej Dist
Banaskantha 385550

2 90

43 BANASKANTHA ,Icds Ghatak Taluka Panchayat
lakhani 2 90

44 BANASKANTHA
,ICDS GHATAK, Taluka
Panchayat, 1st floor, Old Bus
Station, DEODAR-1

2 90

45 NARMADA
,ICDS Ghatak, Near Block
Health Office, Near New Taluka
Panchayat, SAGBARA-2

2 90

46 BHARUCH
,JAMBUSAR-2 KALK ROD
NAVYUG VIDYALAYA TALUKA
PANCHAYAT JAMBUSAR

2 90

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

6 / 8



47 BHARUCH
,Room no-7 1st Floor ICDS
OFFICE TALUKA PANCHAYT
NETRANG

2 90

48 SURAT
,CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
OFFICE MAHUVA 2 NEAR
POLICE STATION

2 90

49 SURAT ,Behind Rest House ICDS Office
Mangrol 2 2 90

50 DANGS ,ICDS Ghatat At PO- SUBIR
DIST - THE DANG 2 90

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

...To view more consignees please login.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1. Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of Gujarat Informatics Ltd

payable at Gandhinagar.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

2. Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary
name Gujarat Informatics Limited  Account No. 50100247366022 IFSC Code HDFC0000190 Bank Name
HDFC Bank Ltd Branch address Sector-16, Gandhinagar.
Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-
line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid.

3. Nominated Inspection Agency: On behalf of the Buyer organization, any one of the following
Inspection Agency would be conducting inspection of stores before acceptance:
Pre-dispatch Inspection at Seller Premises (applicable only if pre-dispatch inspection clause has been
selected in ATC): --
Post Receipt Inspection at consignee site before acceptance of stores: Inspection will be done by Gujarat
Informatics Ltd

4. Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

5. Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM  must have  Dedicated/toll Free
Telephone No. for Service Support.

6. Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide  Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers
for Service Support.

7. Installation, Commissioning, Testing, Configuration, Training (if any - which ever is applicable as per scope
of supply) is to be carried out by OEM / OEM Certified resource or OEM authorised Reseller.

8. OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

9. Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and
Commissioning of Goods

10. Timely Servicing / rectification of defects during warranty period: After having been notified of the defects
/ service requirement during warranty period, Seller has to complete the required Service / Rectification
within 3 days time limit. If the Seller fails to complete service / rectification with defined time limit, a
penalty of 0.5% of Unit Price of the product shall be charged as penalty for each week of delay from the
seller. Seller can deposit the penalty with the Buyer directly else the Buyer shall have a right to recover all
such penalty amount from the Performance Security (PBG).Cumulative Penalty cannot exceed more than
10% of the total contract value after which the Buyer shall have the right to get the service / rectification
done from alternate sources at the risk and cost of the Seller besides forfeiture of PBG. Seller shall be

7 / 8



liable to re-imberse the cost of such service / rectification to the Buyer.
11. Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid,

Manufacturers Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with OEM details such as name, designation, address,
e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid.

12. While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

13. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/OEM must have at least four Functional Service Centres in Gujarat
with one service center in Ahmedabad or Gandhinagar. If service center is not already there at the time of
bidding, successful bidder / OEM shall have to establish within 30 days of award of contract. Undertaking
should be submitted at the time of bidding. List of district/location wise support engineer to be provided.

.
14. Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

8 / 8

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2021/Oct/GEM_2021_B_1598417/CLM0010/Performa_for_undertaking_9af5c4ee-305c-4119-beee-d0a770063307_GILKRUNAL.doc
https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MSE Purchase Preference
	MII Purchase Preference

	Line Intractive UPS With AVR ( 202 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


